- 1 HB514
- 2 210289-2
- 3 By Representative Smith (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-21

HB514

1

2 ENROLLED, An Act, 3 Relating to Chilton County Alabama; providing for a salary adjustment for the Sheriff of Chilton County. 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: 5 6 Section 1. The Sheriff of Chilton County shall be 7 compensated in the amount not less than 10 percent more than 8 the highest paid sheriff's office employee base yearly salary. 9 Such sum shall be payable out of the general fund of Chilton 10 County, in 12 monthly installments. 11 Section 2. The Sheriff of Chilton County shall 12 continue to receive not less than the same compensation and 13 allowances as he or she received, each month, prior to the 14 passage of this act. 15 Section 3. The provisions of this act are severable. 16 If any part of this act is declared invalid or 17 unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the part 18 which remains. 19 Section 4. All laws or parts of laws which conflict 20 with this act are repealed. Section 5. This act shall become effective 21 22 immediately following its passage and approval by the 23 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House 16-MAR-21.
10 11 12 13	Jeff Woodard Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 06-APR-21 Passed
17	